		BLUEPRINT LINDEN: LINING PROJECT				UNIT PRIC	CE IN FIGURES
REF.	ITEM NO.	CIP: 650874-100001  Bid Opening Date: April 9, 2014  Project Manager: Mike Griffith  DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	MATERIAL \$	LABOR \$	TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR
1	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	Ψ	Ψ	25,000.00
2	SS-3	8-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS			5,000.00
3	SS-3	10-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS			1,000.00
4	SS-3	12-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS			3,500.00
5	SS-3	15-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS			25,000.00
6	SS-3	18-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS			14,000.00
7	SS-3	24-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS			15,000.00
8	SS-4	8-inch, Sewer Cleaning	45330	LF			1.20
9	SS-4	10-inch, Sewer Cleaning	2970	LF			1.20
10	SS-4	12-inch, Sewer Cleaning	4480	LF			1.20
11	SS-4	15-inch, Sewer Cleaning	550	LF			1.20
12	SS-4	18-inch, Sewer Cleaning	2580	LF			4.00
13	SS-4	24-inch, Sewer Cleaning	230	LF			5.00
14	SS-4	8-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	13600	LF			0.50

		BLUEPRINT LINDEN: LINING PROJECT				UNIT PRIC	CE IN FIGURES
REF.	ITEM NO.	CIP: 650874-100001  Bid Opening Date: April 9, 2014  Project Manager: Mike Griffith  DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	MATERIAL \$	LABOR \$	TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR
15	SS-4	10-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	890	LF	Ψ	Ψ	0.50
16	SS-4	12-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	1340	LF			0.50
17	SS-4	15-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	160	LF			0.50
18	SS-4	18-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	780	LF			1.00
19	SS-4	24-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	70	LF			2.00
20	SS-5	8-inch, Sewer Televising	45330	LF			1.80
21	SS-5	10-inch, Sewer Televising	2970	LF			1.80
22	SS-5	12-inch, Sewer Televising	4480	LF			1.80
23	SS-5	15-inch, Sewer Televising	550	LF			2.10
24	SS-5	18-inch, Sewer Televising	2580	LF			2.10
25	SS-5	24-inch, Sewer Televising	230	LF			2.50
26	SS-7	Cementitious Grouting, as Directed by the Engineer	10	CF			100.00

		BLUEPRINT LINDEN: LINING PROJECT				UNIT PRIC	CE IN FIGURES
REF.	ITEM NO.	CIP: 650874-100001  Bid Opening Date: April 9, 2014  Project Manager: Mike Griffith  DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	MATERIAL \$	LABOR \$	TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR
27		Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	287	EA	Ψ	Ψ	950.00
28	SS-10	Concrete Collar	232	EA			750.00
29	SS-10	Flexible Chimney Seal	287	EA			400.00
30	SS-10	Manhole Lining	2830	VF			150.00
31	SS-10	Bench and Channel Reconstruction, as Directed by the Engineer	5	EA			760.00
32	SS-10	Raise Manhole Cover to Grade, as Directed by The Engineer	5	EA			570.00
33	SS-10	Raise Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade, as Directed by The Engineer	5	EA			790.00
34	SS-11	Lateral Sewer Televised, as Directed by the Engineer	5	EA			320.00
35	SS-11	Lateral Sewer Dye Tested, as Directed by the Engineer	5	EA			200.00
36	SS-12	8-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness	44780	LF			24.00
37	SS-12	10-inch CIPP 6.0 mm Min Thickness	2970	LF			29.00
38	SS-12	12-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness	4480	LF			31.00
39	SS-12	15-inch CIPP 7.5 mm Min Thickness	550	LF			58.00

		BLUEPRINT LINDEN: LINING PROJECT				UNIT PRI	CE IN FIGURES	
REF.		CIP: 650874-100001  Bid Opening Date: April 9, 2014  Project Manager: Mike Griffith  DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	MATERIAL \$	LABOR \$	TOTAL SUM OF MATERIAL AND LABOR	
40		18-inch CIPP 9.0 mm Min Thickness	2580	LF	Ψ	<b>.</b>	65.00	
41	SS-12	24-inch CIPP 12.0 mm Min Thickness	230	LF			80.00	
42	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (8" CIPP)	1	LF			2.20	
43	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (10" CIPP)	1	LF			2.60	
44	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (12" CIPP)	1	LF			3.00	
45	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (15" CIPP)	1	LF			3.50	
46	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (18" CIPP)	1	LF			4.00	
47	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (24" CIPP)	1	LF			4.50	
48	SS-12	Lateral Sewer Reestablished	1550	EA			100.00	
	Sub-Total							
49	Spec.	Force Account (.10 x Sum of Items 1 through 48)						
							TOTAL	

		BLUEPRINT LINDEN: LINING PROJECT				UNIT PRIC	CE IN FIGURES
		CIP: 650874-100001					TOTAL SUM
		Bid Opening Date: April 9, 2014					OF
		Project Manager: Mike Griffith					MATERIAL
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATERIAL	LABOR	AND LABOR
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	\$	\$

The Bidder's Total is for information only at the time of opening bids. The City will make the extension and if there are differences in the totals Lump Sum Price shall govern.

The Bidder shall insert its Contract Compliance Co	ertification Number on the following line or attach a completed application.
Contract Compliance No.:	Federal I.D. No:

EXTENSION

TOTAL

IN

**FIGURES** 

\$

\$25,000.00

\$5,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$3,500.00

\$25,000.00

\$14,000.00

\$15,000.00

\$54,396.00

\$3,564.00

\$5,376.00

\$660.00

\$10,320.00

\$1,150.00

\$6,800.00

EXTENSION

TOTAL

IN

**FIGURES** 

\$

\$445.00

\$670.00

\$80.00

\$780.00

\$140.00

\$81,594.00

\$5,346.00

\$8,064.00

\$1,155.00

\$5,418.00

\$575.00

\$1,000.00

EXTENSION

TOTAL

IN

**FIGURES** 

\$

\$272,650.00

\$174,000.00

\$114,800.00

\$424,500.00

\$3,800.00

\$2,850.00

\$3,950.00

\$1,600.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,074,720.00

\$86,130.00

\$138,880.00

\$31,900.00

EXTENSION

TOTAL

IN

**FIGURES** 

\$

\$167,700.00

\$18,400.00

\$2.20

\$2.60

\$3.00

\$3.50

\$4.00

\$4.50

\$155,000.00

\$2,947,932.80

\$294,793.28

\$3,242,726.08

EXTENSION TOTAL IN FIGURES

s, the Unit or

						UN	NIT PRICE IN	FIGUE	RES		EXTENSION
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATERIA	AL	LABOR		TOTAL SUN OF MATERIAI AND LABO		TOTAL IN FIGURES
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$
PLAN	ITEMS										
1	604	Manholes, in Grass	4	EA					5,650.00		22,600.00
2	604	Manholes, in Pavement	6	EA					9,000.00		54,000.00
3	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS					25,000.00		25,000.00
4	SS-3	8-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS					5,000.00		5,000.00
5	SS-3	10-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS					1,000.00		1,000.00
6	SS-3	12-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS					3,500.00		3,500.00
7	SS-3	15-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS					25,000.00		25,000.00
8	SS-3	18-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS					14,000.00		14,000.00
9	SS-3	21-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS					15,000.00		15,000.00
10	SS-3	24-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS					6,500.00		6,500.00
11	SS-3	36-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS					20,000.00		20,000.00
12	SS-3	48-inch, Bypass Pumping	1	LS					20,000.00		20,000.00
13	SS-4	8-inch, Sewer Cleaning	59,260	LF					1.20		71,112.00
14	SS-4	10-inch, Sewer Cleaning	8,690	LF					1.20		10,428.00
15	SS-4	12-inch, Sewer Cleaning	3,730	LF					1.20		4,476.00
16	SS-4	15-inch, Sewer Cleaning	4,230	LF					1.20		5,076.00
17	SS-4	18-inch, Sewer Cleaning	1440	LF					4.00		5,760.00
18	SS-4	21-inch, Sewer Cleaning	880	LF					4.00		3,520.00
19	SS-4	24-inch, Sewer Cleaning	132	LF					5.00		660.00

						UN	NIT PRICE IN	FIGUR	RES		EXTENSION
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATERIA	AL	LABOR		TOTAL SUN OF MATERIAI AND LABO		TOTAL IN FIGURES
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$
20	SS-4	36-inch, Sewer Cleaning	440	LF					6.00		2,640.00
21	SS-4	48-inch, Sewer Cleaning	241	LF					8.00		1,928.00
22	SS-4	8-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	17,780	LF					0.50		8,890.00
23	SS-4	10-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	2,610	LF					0.50		1,305.00
24	SS-4	12-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	1,120	LF					0.50		560.00
25	SS-4	15-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	1,270	LF					0.50		635.00
26	SS-4	18-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	440	LF					1.00		440.00
27	SS-4	21-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	270	LF					1.50		405.00
28	SS-4	24-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	40	LF					2.00		80.00
29	SS-4	36-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	140	LF					3.00		420.00
30	SS-4	48-inch, Heavy Sewer Cleaning, as Directed by the Engineer	80	LF					4.00		320.00
31	SS-5	8-inch, Sewer Televising	59,260	LF					1.80		106,668.00
32	SS-5	10-inch, Sewer Televising	8,690	LF					1.80		15,642.00
33	SS-5	12-inch, Sewer Televising	3,730	LF					1.80		6,714.00

						U	NIT PRICE IN	FIGUE	RES		EXTENSION
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATERIA	<b>A</b> L	LABOR		TOTAL SUN OF MATERIAI AND LABO	_	TOTAL IN FIGURES
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$
34	SS-5	15-inch, Sewer Televising	4,230	LF					2.10		8,883.00
35	SS-5	18-inch, Sewer Televising	1440	LF					2.10		3,024.00
36	SS-5	21-inch, Sewer Televising	880	LF					2.30		2,024.00
37	SS-5	24-inch, Sewer Televising	132	LF					2.50		330.00
38	SS-5	36-inch, Sewer Televising	440	LF					3.00		1,320.00
39	SS-5	48-inch, Sewer Televising	241	LF					4.00		964.00
40	SS-7	Cementitious Grouting, as Directed by the Engineer	10	CF					100.00		1,000.00
41	SS-10	Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	580	EA					950.00		551,000.00
42	SS-10	Concrete Collar	355	EA					750.00		266,250.00
43	SS-10	Flexible Chimney Seal	360	EA					400.00		144,000.00
44	SS-10	Manhole Lining	5790	VF					150.00		868,500.00
45	SS-10	Bench and Channel Reconstruction, as Directed by the Engineer	5	EA					760.00		3,800.00
46	SS-10	Raise Manhole Cover to Grade, as Directed by The Engineer	5	EA					570.00		2,850.00
47	SS-10	Raise Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade, as Directed by The Engineer	5	EA					790.00		3,950.00
48	SS-11	Lateral Sewer Televised, as Directed by the Engineer	5	EA					320.00		1,600.00

						U	NIT PRICE IN	FIGUE	RES		EXTENSION
									TOTAL SUN OF MATERIAI		TOTAL IN
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		MATERIA	<b>A</b> L	LABOR		AND LABO	R	FIGURES
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$
49	SS-11	Lateral Sewer Dye Tested, as Directed by the Engineer	5	EA					200.00		1,000.00
50	SS-12	8-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness	59,260	LF					24.00		1,422,240.00
51	SS-12	10-inch CIPP 6.0 mm Min Thickness	8,690	LF					29.00		252,010.00
52	SS-12	12-inch CIPP, 6.0 mm Min Thickness	3,730	LF					31.00		115,630.00
53	SS-12	15-inch CIPP 7.5 mm Min Thickness	4,230	LF					58.00		245,340.00
54	SS-12	18-inch CIPP 9.0 mm Min Thickness	1440	LF					65.00		93,600.00
55	SS-12	21-inch CIPP 10.5 mm Min Thickness	880	LF					75.00		66,000.00
56	SS-12	24-inch CIPP 12.0 mm Min Thickness	132	LF					80.00		10,560.00
57	SS-12	36-inch CIPP 18.0 mm Min Thickness	440	LF					100.00		44,000.00
58	SS-12	48-inch CIPP 24.0 mm Min Thickness	241	LF					120.00		28,920.00
59	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (8" CIPP)	1	LF					2.20		2.20
60	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (10" CIPP)	1	LF					2.60		2.60
61	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (12" CIPP)	1	LF					3.00		3.00
62	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (15" CIPP)	1	LF					3.50		3.50
63	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (18" CIPP)	1	LF					4.00		4.00
64	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (21" CIPP)	1	LF					4.00		4.00

						U	NIT PRICE I	N FIGUF	RES		EXTENSION
REF.	ITEM		ESTIMATED		МАТЕ	RIAL	LABO	·R	TOTAL SUI OF MATERIAI AND LABO	L	TOTAL IN FIGURES
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITIES	UNIT	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$	".00"	\$
65	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (24" CIPP)	1	LF					4.50		4.50
66	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (36" CIPP)	1	LF					5.00		5.00
67	SS-12	1.5 mm Incremental Wall Thickness Increase or Decrease (48" CIPP)	1	LF					6.00		6.00
68	SS-12	Lateral Sewer Reestablished	2250	EA					100.00		225,000.00
									Sub-Total	l <b>\$</b>	\$4,823,109
69	Spec.	Force Account (.20 x Sum of Items 1 throu	gh 68)								\$482,311
									TOTAL	, \$	\$5,305,420

The Bidder's Total is for information only at the time of opening bids. The City will make the extension and if there are differences in the totals, the Unit or Lump Sum Price shall govern.

The Bidder shall insert its Contract Compliance Certification Number on	the following line or attach a completed application.
Contract Compliance No.:	Federal I.D. No:

1	ĺ
".00"	
.00	

1	Ī
".00"	

	1	
I		
	".00"	
		ĺ

".00"

".00"
".00"
".00"
".00"